LOWNDES COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS COMMISSION AGENDA ITEM

| DATE | OF MEETING: December 12, 2023 | Work Session/Regular Session |
|--------------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------------|
| BUDGET IMPACT: FUNDING SOURCE: | | |
| FUNL | JING SOURCE: | |
| () | Annual | |
| () | Capital | |
| (X) | N/A | |
| () | SPLOST | |
| () | TSPLOST | |
| | | |

COUNTY ACTION REQUESTED ON: Resolution Expanding Board of Tax Assessors

HISTORY, FACTS AND ISSUES: The Board of Commissioners adopted a Resolution in August 2020 providing the Board of Tax Assessors would consist of three members.

Attached is a proposed Resolution expanding the Board of Tax Assessors to five members.

The attached Resolution also provides the terms of the two new positions.

OPTIONS: 1. Adopt attached Resolution.

SUBJECT: Expanding Board of Tax Assessors

2. Redirect

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Board's Pleasure

<u>DEPARTMENT</u>: County Manager <u>DEPARTMENT HEAD</u>: Paige Dukes

ADMINISTRATIVE COMMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS: